health implications of sexual appeasement among undergraduates in Kwara State University, Malete. A 

multistage sampling procedure of stratified, proportionate and convenience samplings were adopted for 

the study. The population of the study comprised of all undergraduates in Kwara State University, Malete. 

Two hundred and eighty-nine (289) respondents were sampled for the study. The instrument used for data 

collection was a structured questionnaire which was validated by three experts and tested for reliability 

that yielded a correlation reliability coefficient of 0.91. Percentage and Chi-square statistics were

[...]

among undergraduates in Kwara State University, Malete. 

Methodology 

A descriptive research design of survey type was used for this study. The study 

population comprised all undergraduates in Kwara State University, Malete with the 

population of about thirty-two thousand, six hundred and thirty-three (32,633) 

undergraduates for the 2023/2024 session (Kwara State University, Registrar's Office, 

2024). A multistage sampling procedure was adopted for this study. STAGE 1: Stratified 

sampling was used to select five faculties out of nine. This was done through a balloting